

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13111/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in WP No. 2732/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 20/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter alongwith other connected matters arising
from the same impugned judgment, which are stated to have been
filed, (subject to the same being complete in all respects) on Thursday,
the 21st May, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master