

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.9-19 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to file additional affidavit, seeking permission to intervene in civil appeal, praying for issuance of appropriate urgent directions , seeking impleadment or R.D. Gardi Medical College, Ujjain as party respondent and office report )

WITH

I.A.NOS.9-10 IN Civil Appeal NO. 4062 of 2009

(With appln. for intervention and directions and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Applns./Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)	Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
CA 4062/09	Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.
IA 9 & 10 in CA 4060/09	Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishkant Pandey, Adv. Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv. Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Kunal Verma, Anup Jain, Supriya Jain,  
Chhabi Bhattia, K. Krishan, B.K. Singh,  
Virender Rawat, Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three colleges apparently admitted more than 50% of the seats. This is apparently violation of the Order of this Court dated 27.5.2009. All the three colleges-respondents are directed to file specific affidavit before 16.7.2009 giving out the details of the admissions they have made pursuant to the Order passed by this Court.

List on 16.7.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master