

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-49/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and direction and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file Addl. documents and permission for conducting Common Entrance Pre PG Dental and Medical Admission Test 2010 for Private Medical and Dental Colleges and impleadment and stay and for amendment pleadings for urging addl. grounds and office report )

Date: 26/03/2010 These applns./Appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s)/ Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Chirsti Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.  
  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.  
  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Debaleena K., Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
For Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr.P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim order passed by this Court on 27th May, 2009 will  
continue for this academic year i.e. 2010-2011. The matter is  
referred to the Constitution Bench.

Parties to complete pleadings in the meanwhile.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar