

ITEM NO.8 & 9

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 51-52, 53-54 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification and clarification of Court's order dated
27.5.2009, direction and exemption from filing OT and office
report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 390/2011 in CA 4060 of 2009
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.]

Date:20/09/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Rachita, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

For State of MP

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jauin, Adv.

For MCI

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

CA 4060 of 2009

Mr. Sameer Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For DCI

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibhya M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned Senior Counsel
commenced his arguments at 12:35 P.M. and
concluded at 2:50 P.M.

Interlocutory Application filed on 19th
September, 2011 is dismissed.

Thereafter Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned Senior
Counsel commenced his submissions and was on his
legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the
matters part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER