

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 55 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
/Applicant Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Shroti, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel appearing
for the State of Madhya Pradesh accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks with
an advance copy to the learned counsel for the
applicant who may file rejoinder within a week
thereafter.

List this matter on 14th November, 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER