

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 31.07.2013

COURT NO.: 5

ITEM NO. : 301

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 67 & 68

(Applications for clarification of this Court's Order dated 27.5.2009 and exemption from filing Official Translation )

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.  
VERSUS

..Appellants

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A Nos. 64-65 in Civil Appeal above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Liberty is granted to file fresh interlocutory applications."

It is submitted that Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Advocate has on 18.7.2013 filed fresh application for clarification of this Court's Order dated 27.5.2009 alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 67 & 68 respectively.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sushil K. Jain, Advocate,  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate  
Mr. R.S. Kohli, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Pragati Nikhra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008