

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 67-68/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE &amp; RES.CEN. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.  
for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

State of MP Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 67-68

Issue notice.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of State of M.P. and Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Medical Council of India. They may file counter affidavit within three weeks. Reply to the counter affidavit may be filed within a week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|