

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 67-70/2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and direction and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amarpushp Shroti, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar J, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed that in Transfer Petition (C)No.1779-1789/2013, notice has been issued on 11.11.2013 and service is complete in the said petitions.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays and is permitted four weeks time to file the reply.

List the Transfer Petition (c)Nos.1779-1789 of 2013 alongwith I.A.No.67-68/2013 in Civil Appeal No.4060/2009 before the appropriate Bench after taking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

I.A.NO.69/2013

Interim order passed by this Court on 27th May, 2009 as clarified by the order dated 3rd April, 2012 will continue for the next academic session I.e. 2014-2015.

I.A.NO.69 is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.NO.70/2013

Interim order passed by this Court on 27th May, 2009 as clarified by the order dated 3rd April, 2012 will continue for the next academic session I.e. 2014-2015.

I.A.NO.70 is disposed of accordingly.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (MINAKSHI MEHTA)
| Court Master

|

|