

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 11.04.2014

COURT NO. : 4

ITEM NO. : 301

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 71-72 of 2014

(Applications for directions filed by Ms. Pragati Neekhra and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates respectively)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 of 2009

(With prayer for interim -relief)

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES. CEN. & ORS. ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A.Nos.67-68 of 2013 (applications for directions and exemption from filing official translation) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“At 10.30 a.m.**

*Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel alongwith Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant in I.A. Nos. 71-72 mentioned before the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S.Chauhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.Chelameswar that I.A. Nos. 71-72 may also be taken up by the Special Bench alongwith listed I.A. Nos. 67-68 in C.A. No. 3060/2009.*

*List the I.A. Nos. 71-72 alongwith I.A. Nos. 67-68 in C.A. No. 4060/2009 at 2.00 p.m.*

**AT 2.00 p.m.**

*Heard learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. Nos. 71-72.  
Issue notice in I.A. Nos. 71-72. Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General alongwith Mr. Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Madhya Pradesh. They*

*may file reply within one week.*

*List the I.A. Nos. 71-72 on 11 th April, 2014.*

*I.A. Nos. 67-68 be listed alongwith the main appeal.”*

-2-

It is submitted that the applications for directions filed by Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates have been registered as I.A. Nos. 71-72 respectively.

It is further submitted that the reply affidavit as directed has not been filed, so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. Saurabh Misra, Advocate

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR