

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 71-72 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)/
Applicants
IA 72 of 2014

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

IA 71 of 2014

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of MP

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have understood the judgment of 2009 in a particular fashion that is being followed even upto the year 2014. We find no reason to disturb with the arrangement made between the parties.

Thus I.A. Nos. 71 and 72 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No 4060 of 2009 stand disposed of with a

direction that the criteria adopted from 2009 till 2014 be adopted for the year 2014-2015.

List the appeal no. 4060/2009 and other connected matters for hearing in the first week of September, 2014. However, we clarify that in case the appeal is not heard the State may apply for clarification or modification of the interim order passed by this Court earlier for the year 2015-2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar