

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:9/02/2015**

**COURT No.:1**

**ITEM No. :1**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 73-74**

(Applications for directions & exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 75-76**

(Applications for directions & exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 77-78**

(Applications for directions & exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 79**

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4060 of 2009**

With Prayer for Interim Relief)

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES. CEN. & ORS. ... Appellants  
Versus  
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

It is submitted that I.A. Nos. 73-74 and 75-76 (Applications for directions & exemptions from filing Official Translation earlier filed by Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Counsel for the Appellant and Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Counsel for Respondent No. 4 filed applications for directions were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8/12/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"Learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh is requested to take notice of these applications.***

***Post the matter in the second week of February, 2015 along with all pending applications."***

It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has on 22/01/2015 filed reply to I.A. Nos. 73 and 75 and the same have been included in paper-books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate has on 7/01/2014 filed applications for directions with exemption from filing Official Translation on behalf of Respondent No. 4 and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has on 6/01/2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of the appellant and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 77-78 and 79 respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has on 6/02/2015 filed reply affidavit on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh to I.A. Nos. 76 & 79 and the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Saurabh Misra, Advocate  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**

**AY**