

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:10.08.2015
COURT NO.:1
ITEM NO. :2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAITON No.81
(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.4060 of 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list the matter after one week."

It is submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate, has on 07.08.2015 filed additional affidavit on behalf of L.N. Medical College. But the same is defective for the reasons that its copies have not been served on Ms. Pratibha Jain, Mr.Amit Kumar, Ms. Pragati Neekhara and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advoc. However the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Misra, Advocate
Mr. R.C.Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Usha Nandini V., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR