

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:08.12.2015

COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 83

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 of 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE &  
RESEARCH CENTRE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate has on 07.11.2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of respondent no.4 and the same has been registered as IA No. 83.

The above application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 03.12.2015 before an appropriate Bench."**

Hence, the application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Saurabh Misra, Advocate  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate  
Ms. Usha Nandini, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**