

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4060/2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification and directions and exemption from filing cause title and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2871/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2872/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2873/2007  
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2874/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4061/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4062/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4063/2009  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 4064/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4065/2009  
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 28576/2009

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2016.01.19

(With Office Report)

17:21:11 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 29875-29876/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30058-30059/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30089-30090/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 686/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16805/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8037/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8926/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23925/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12801-12803/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30793/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1779-1789/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4875/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 490/2014  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 883/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These appeals/petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

3

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Shorti, Adv.  
Ms.Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Chhayya Kirti, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Parateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Gaurav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.  
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

4

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. .S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.  
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.  
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.  
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrashekar, Adv.

5

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.12801-12803/12 and SLP(C) No.20655/12 are  
delinked from this group of matters. Let these matters be listed  
along with Civil Appeal NO.364 of 2005.

List rest of the matters again on 29th January, 2016.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija learned senior counsel appearing  
for the State of M.P. shall file an affidavit in terms of our order  
dated 15th December, 2015 in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER