

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.83/2015 & Civil Appeal No(s).4060/2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions, stay, exemption from filing cause
title, impleadment, intervention, clarification, exemption from
filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)/
applicant(s)

Mr. Harin Raval, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Shrotri, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan
Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.02.20 12:09:39

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Gulshan
Kumar, CM is used by Sarita
Purohit, CM for signing

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Harin Raval, learned senior

counsel, appearing on behalf of the applicants in

I.A.No.83/2015, list this application along with the main matter, on 23rd February, 2016 before a Five-Judge Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.