

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:23.02.2016

COURT NO.: 2

ITEM No.: 501

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 & 10

(Application for intervention & directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11 & 12

(Application for intervention & directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13 & 14

(Application for directions and application for exemption from filing official translation filed by Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15

(Application for permission to file additional document)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16

(Application for permission to file intervention)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21

(Application for directions filed by Mrs. Kavita Wadia, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-39

(Application for intervention & directions filed by Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 40

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. PP Singh, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 41

(Application for Stay filed by Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 42

(Application for directions filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 43

(Application for permission for conducting common Entrance Pre PG Dental and Medical admission Test 2010 for Private Medical and Dental College filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 44

(Application for amendment of pleadings for urging additional grounds with affidavit filed by Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 45 & 46

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 47

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 48

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 67-68

(Application for clarification of this Court's Order dated 27.05.2009 and exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 80

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 83

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.84

(Application for impleadment as respondent filed by Ms.Manju Sharma Jatley, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.85

(Application for Impleadment as respondent filed by T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for intervention filed by Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4062 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.9 & 10

(Applications for intervention and directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4061, 4063, 4064 AND 4065 OF 2009

AND

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 8037, 8926 AND 23925 OF 2011

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

**MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE &
RESEARCH CENTRE & ORS.**

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 15.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Taken on board.

It has been submitted by Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the Union of India and Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the MCI and the DCI that in a public notice issued in pursuance of an order dated 21st March, 2016 in R.P. © Nos.2159-2268/2013, it has been notified that the parties should appear on or before 12th March, 2016, before this Court.

In the circumstances, according to them it would not proper to get all the matters notified on 16th February, 2016.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, it is ordered that all the matters shall be taken up for hearing on 15th March, 2016.”

And I.A. No.83/2015 (Application for direction) was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“At the request of Mr. Harin Raval, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the applicants in I.A. NO.83/2015, list this application along with the main matter, on 23rd February, 2016 before a Five-Judge Bench.”

It is submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V. , Advocate, has on 22.02.2016 filed application for intervention but the same is defective for the reasons that application is not served on all Advocates, address of intervenor is incomplete and prayer is not in order. However, the unregistered application is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court .

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate
Ms. Pragti Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. APJ Chambers, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. RC Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. CD Singh, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate
Mr. PP Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR