

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in I.A. 83/2015 in Civil Appeal No.4060/2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P.Raval,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Shorti,Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia,Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth,Adv.

Mr. S.Beno Bencigar,Adv.
Mr. R.Prabhakaran,Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. P P Singh (acaor),Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 1/2016

The apprehension which has been voiced by the applicants in this I.A. is that the students who had passed All India Post Graduate Medical Entrance Examination or All India Post Graduate Dental Examination but who are residents of States other than Madhya Pradesh are not likely to be given admission in pursuance of the counseling done by the State.

The learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh, in pursuance of instructions received from the Joint Director, Medical Education Department,

has submitted that so far as general category is concerned, even the students who are not residents of Madhya Pradesh would be considered at the time of counseling for giving admission in private colleges of Madhya Pradesh as per the rules and regulations.

List the IA in the normal course.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar